

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
7/3/2019 11:09 AM
NO. 52649-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

KENNETH ANTONE HANSEN, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.18-1-02153-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

RACHAEL A. ROGERS, WSBA #37878
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (564) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. Instruction no. 8 was a proper statement on the law and did not
 relieve the state of its burden of proof..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT 3

 I. Instruction no. 8 was a proper statement on the law and did not
 relieve the state of its burden of proof..... 3

CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Brush</i> , 183 Wn.2d 550, 353 P.3d 213 (2015).....	4
<i>State v. Deal</i> , 128 Wn.2d 693, 911 P.2d 996 (1996)	4
<i>State v. Embry</i> , 171 Wn.App. 714, 287 P.3d 648 (2012).....	7
<i>State v. Humphries</i> , 21 Wn.App. 405, 586 P.2d 130 (1978)	4, 5, 6, 8
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 145 Wn.App. 814, 187 P.3d 321 (2008)	4, 6, 7
<i>State v. Levy</i> , 156 Wn.2d 709, 132 P.3d 1076 (2006).....	3
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 166 Wn.2d 73, 206 P.3d 321 (2009).....	3
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988)	3
<i>State v. Shelby</i> , 85 Wn.App. 24, 929 P.2d 489 (1997).....	7
<i>State v. Sivins</i> , 138 Wn.App. 52, 155 P.3d 982 (2007).....	4
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 143 Wn.2d 561, 23 P.3d 1046 (2001)	4

Rules

CrR 6.15(c)	3
GR 14.1	5
RAP 2.5(a)	3
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	3

Constitutional Provisions

WASH. CONST., art. IV, § 16	3, 4
-----------------------------------	------

Unpublished Opinions

<i>State v. Valdez</i> , 194 Wn.App. 1050 (unpublished, Div. 2, 2016).....	5, 7
